DATE IN	1/7/00	SUSPENSE 1/27/00 ENGINEER DC LOGGED AN TYPE DHC
	11	ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
		NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - Engineering Bureau -
		ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET
	THIS COVER	ISHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
Applic	(PC	[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location] [DD-Directional Drilling] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] -Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]
[1]	TYPE OF A [A]	PPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Location - Spacing Unit - Directional Drilling NSL NSP DD DSD JAN - 7 2000
	Check [B]	Cone Only for [B] and [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
[2]	NOTIFICAT	<b>FION REQUIRED TO:</b> - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
	[D]	U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
	[E]	Generation of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
	[F]	Waivers are Attached
[3]	INFORMAT	FION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding

I hereby certify that I, or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WI, RI, ORRI) is common. I understand that any omission of data, information or notification is cause to have the application package returned with no action taken.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with supervisory capacity.

Cathleen Colby	Cathleen	Collny.	Land Manager	1 <u>-3-00</u>
Print or Type Name	Signature		Title	Date

#### District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

' *•*,

District IV

۰,

.

### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6429

and the states

		Form C-107-A
		Revised August 1999
	APPR	OVAL PROCESS:
<u>X</u>	Administrative	Hearing

### APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

EXISTING WELLBORE

Richardson Operating Company Operator	1700 Line Addres	coln, Suite 1700, Denver, CO 80203	
WF Federal 34	#2 <u>N</u>	34-30N-14W	San Juan
Lease	Well No. Unit Lt	r Sec - Twp - Rge	County
OGRID NO. 019219 Property C	ode API NO.	Spac 30-045-29882 Federal	ing Unit Lease Types: (check 1 or more) <u>X</u> State(and/or) Fee
The following facts are submitted in support of downhole commingling:	Upper Zone	Intermediate Zone	Lower Zone
1. Pool Name and Pool Code	Basin Fruitland Coal 71629		Twin Mounds FR Sand PC 86620
2. Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforations)	1034' - 1052'		1062' - 1072'
3. Type of production (Oil or Gas)	Gas		Gas
4. Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Flowing		Flowing
5. Bottomhole Pressure Oil Zones - Artificial Lift: Estimated Current	(Current) a.	a.	a.
Gas & Oil - Flowing: Measured Current All Gas Zones:	(Original) b.	b.	b.
Estimated or Measured Original	200		200
6. Oil Gravity ( <sup>°</sup> API) or Gas BTU Content	1000		1000
7. Producing or Shut-in?	Shut in-waiting on pipeline		Shut in-waiting on pipeline
Production Marginal? (yes or no)	yes		yes
* If Shut-in, give date and oil/gas/	Date:	Date:	Date:
water rates of last production Note: For new zones with no production history	Rates:	Rates:	Rates:
applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data	·····	······································	
<ul> <li>If Producing, give date and oil/gas/ water rates of recent test (within 60 days)</li> </ul>	Date: Rates:	Date: Rates:	Date: Rates:
8. Fixed Percentage Allocation Formula -% for each zone	Oll: Gas: % %	Oll: Gas: % %	Oil: Gas: % %
submit attachments with supp	upon something other than current porting data and/or explaining meth	od and providing rate projections	or other required data.
<ol> <li>Are all working, overriding, an If not, have all working, overri-</li> </ol>	d royalty interests identical in all co ding, and royalty interests been no	ommingled zones? <u>X</u> tified by certified mail?	_YesNo _YesNo
	Yes <u>x</u> No If yes, are fluids ed, and will the allocation formula b		t be damaged, will any cross- _No (If No, attach explanation)
12. Are all produced fluids from a	Il commingled zones compatible w	ith each other? <u>X</u> Yes	No
13. Will the value of production be	e decreased by commingling?	Yes X_No (If Y	es, attached explanation)
	zed with, state or federal lands, eit I Management has been notified in		ands or the XYesNo
15. NMOCD Reference Cases fo	r Rule 303(D) Exceptions:	ORDER NO(S).	
* Production curve for * For zones with no pro * Data to support alloc * Notification list of wor	to be commingled showing its spa each zone for at least one year. (I oduction history, estimated product ation method or formula. rking, overriding, and royalty interest nents, data, or documents required	f not available, attach explanation tion rates and supporting data. sts for uncommon interest cases.	
I hereby certify that the information	above is true and complete to the	e best of my knowledge and belie	f.
SIGNATURE Barry	$\mathcal{O}$ $\mathcal{I}$		DATE J <u>anuary 3 2000</u>
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Barry	Gager	TELEPHONE NO.	303-830-8000

# Richardson Operating Company WF Federal 34-2 Commingling Application

Ľ,

The WF Federal 34-2 is a newly drilled Basin Fruitland Coal/Twin Mounds Frt. Sand Pictured Cliffs well. This is part of Richardson's development program in their WF (West Farmington) field. This is the second Pictured Cliffs well in this section, but only the first Fruitland Coal well in this section. The closest Fruitland Coal offset is Richardson's WF Federal 28-1 (located in Unit B, Sec. 28, T30N, R14W), which was approved for downhole commingling of the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs formations in Administrative Order DHC-2435.

Based on recent Richardson Operating wells in this township, it is anticipated that both zones will have similar bottom hole pressures of approximately 200 psi. Both zones produce some water and no liquid hydrocarbons. Neither zone is fluid sensitive and fluids from the two zones are compatible.

Since neither zone has enough data to prepare a reliable production forecast, or predict the ultimate reserves, Richardson Operating proposes to allocate the production based on the initial production rates from the Pictured Cliffs. The well will be perforated and stimulated in the Pictured Cliffs formation. The stimulation will then be cleaned up and the well flow tested. The production based on the flow test will establish the Pictured Cliffs base rate. The Fruitland Coal formation will be completed separately but it will be produced with the Pictured Cliffs. The Fruitland Coal production will be the total measured production minus the Pictured Cliffs production.

Assuming a 7% decline rate from the Pictured Cliffs, the proposed allocation formula is as follows:

**Pictured Cliffs Production** = Pictured Cliffs base rate x  $e^{(-Dt)}$ , where D = 7%/yr and t = time in years since first production.

Fruitland Coal Production = Total Production – Pictured Cliffs production.

District I PD Box 1980. Hobbs. N District II PO Drawer DO, Artesia. District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. A District IV PO Box 2088. Santa Fe. API Numbe	NM 88211-07 ztec. NM 874 NM 87504-20	10 088	Ereng OIL Sar	CONSERVAT PO Box hta Fe, NM	TAI RESOURCES DEPORT 2088 87504-2088 99 HÅ CREAGE DED	SUDMIT TO ENEIVED BLM R 19 PH 12: 2 R 19 PH 12: 2 POOL NAME	Appropries	Instru riate D ate Lea Fee Lea AMEND	Form C-102 ruary 21, 1994 ctions on back istrict Office ise - 4 Copies ise - 3 Copies ED REPORT
100010 11-				WF FED					34-2
'OGRID No. 019219		1	RICHAR	<sup>0</sup> Operator IDSON OPEF	NATING COMP	ANY			levation 5513
					Location	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
UL or lot no. Section N 34	Township 30N	Range 14W	Lot Ion	Feet from the 1055	North/South line	Feet from the 1470	East/Ne WE	st line ST	Canty SAN JUAN
L	1 11 Bo	ttom_	Hole L	ocation I		From Surf	асе		
U. or lat no. Section	Township	Range	Lot Ion	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	ist line	County
<sup>12</sup> Dedicated Acres 160	<sup>13</sup> Joint or Infil Y	11 14 Conso	lidation Code	<sup>15</sup> Order No.	·	L	L		1
NO ALLOWABLE W	ILL BE AS	SIGNED	) TO THI ANDARD	IS COMPLETIO	ON UNTIL ALL EN APPROVED	INTERESTS H BY THE DIVI	IAVE BE SION	EN CO	NSOL IDATED
16		52	80.00   			I hereby cert the and cont Signatur Paul Printed Agen Title Jac Date 18 SURVI I hereby cert Paul Printed Agen Title Date	e C. Th Name t YOR ( ify that the room field re comercision, as best of ay	aompsol	FICATION on stoon on this plat is surveys and by me same is true and
<u>1470'</u> Lot 4	055 1055	)T 3 -52	L B0.00'	.0T 2	LOT 1	Certific	2 6 1	857	

Strict ( ) Bage 1980, Hubb Strict II 1 South First, Ar Strict III 880 Rio Bewzon Re Strict IV 540 South Pachece	tisia, NMA	×210 M *7410 . NM *7505		CILC	ONSERVATI 2040 South Santa Fe, NM	ON DIVISIO	NRECEIVEN BLHSUN SEP 20 PH	omit to Ay 2: 18 ONI NW	Ins propria State Fee	Form C-102 October 18, 1994 tructions on back ate District Office Lease - 4 Copies Lease - 3 Copies ENDED REPORT
30-045-2	171 Number 19882			1629		Basin Fruitla	30.17			
* Property C	lude	W	F Federal		<sup>3</sup> Property (	(wine			• Well Number 34-2	
'OGRID N 019219	10.			Richar	'Operation dean Operation	j Conçany			551	3'Elevativa
					<sup>10</sup> Surface	Location	·			
UI. or lot no. N	Section 34	Township 30N	p Range 14W	Loi Idn Lot 3	Feet frum the 1055	North/South line South	Feet from the 1470	EnsuWe West	4 line	Couoly San Juan
			<sup>11</sup> Во	ttom Hol	le Location If	Different Fro	om Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Loi Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Frei from the	EastWe	nt line	Couaty
" Dedicated Acr 320 NO ALLOW?	Y	LL BE A		TO THIS		UNTIL ALL IN			соизс	DLIDATED OR A
						NM-0205995	I hereby cert	ify that the i	nformation best of my	TIFICATION contained herein is browledge and belief
				34			Cathle Printed Nau Land M Title	en Colby		
							l hereby cer was plotted or under my	tify that the from field nu v supervision ie best of my	well location wes of action , and that	TIFICATION on shown on this plat uil surveys made by me the same is true and
	Lot 4		Lat	. 3	Lot 2	Lot	Signature 20	nd Scal of Pr	ofessional	Surveyer.

• ".

# Richardson Operating Company

WF Federal 34-2

Ownership in two commingled zones is uniform

### FRUITLAND COAL FORMATION:

• , •

Township 30 North, Range 14 West Section 34: S/2 Containing 343.44 acres, more or less San Juan County, NM

> Working Interest: Richardson Production Company

Royalty Interest: USA NMNM-0206995

<u>Overriding Royalty Interest:</u> Linda Orwitz Palley, trustee of Estate of Samuel D. Orwitz Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Co.

## **PICTURED CLIFFS FORMATION:**

Township 30 North, Range 14 West Section 34: SW/4 Containing 171.91 acres, more or less San Juan County, NM

> Working Interest: Richardson Production Company

Royalty Interest: USA NMNM-0206995

Overriding Royalty Interest: Linda Orwitz Palley, trustee of Estate of Samuel D. Orwitz Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Co.



# RICHARDSON OPERATING COMPANY

1700 Lincoln, Suite 1700 Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 830-8000 FAX (303) 830-8009

January 3, 2000

Bureau of Land Management 1235 La Plata Highway Farmington, NM 87401

Attention: Minerals

RE: Downhole Commingle Application WF Federal 34-2 1055' FSL, 1470'FWL 34-30N-14W San Juan County, NM Basin Fruitland Coal and Twin Mounds FR Sand PC

Gentlemen:

. .• -

Enclosed you will find a copy of the above referenced application that has been submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for administrative approval. You are being notified of this application for concurrent approval.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the application, please send them to Ms. Lori Wrotenberry, Director, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 2040 S. Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 within 20 days from receipt of this notice. If you have no objections to the proposal, concurrent approval is requested. Ownership in the two commingled zones is uniform.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter, and if you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Chris O'Shea Lease Analyst

cos enclosure